UNOFFICIAL COPY , |

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
Loan No. 11-022446-93 93902200

WHEREAS FIRST FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS, FORMERLY KNOWN AS, FIRST FEDERAL
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF DES PLAINES {("Lender™), whose addross is 748 Leo Street,
Dayu Plainas, I, loaned to Laurs Johnson and Marlune Johosor and Kaoneih Johnson, 803 5. Hivar Rd.,
#2C. Des Plaings, 1L BOD16 ("Borrowar® and collectively known as “Parties”) the surn of Fifty
thousand 06/100 Dollars 1850,000.00), secured by the rual astate described in Exhibit A attached snd
made a part hersot, and evidenced by a Note and Morwgage executod and delivered on, November 20,
1991 which mortgage was duly recorded on December 5, 1921 as Document Numbear 916840088,
in the Office ot the Cook County Recorder's, and which Note and Mortgage are haereby incorporated

harein as‘e part of this instrument, and;
WHERZAS. ths Borrowsar has requested that certain modilications be made in the Note and

Mortgage, and;
WHEREAS, Pliriower represents to Lender that thare are no encumbrances avidencing other

indebtedness ether sabrequent liens (second mortgages! now outstanding against the mortgaged
pramises. oxcept those hzid by Lendur, and tha tian of tha Lender's Mortgage, o3 modified, ic a vahd

liari, and,;
WHEREAS, the Borrower has-waquested certain modifications of the said Note and Mortgags;

THEREFORE, for good and valuabla cansideration, the parties do mutually agree that the Note and

Morigags are modified as follows:
Interast Rate: The interast rate of wir Note is changed to 6.76% per annum, said rate change

to take elfect on the 1st day of Nove niber. 1993, This rate shall remain fixed throughout the
ramaining tarm of the loan.

Principsl Balance: The unpaid batanca of the/nate sncluding any tinanced points is Forty six
thossand four hundred ninaty one and 73/100 Bollzrs ($46,491.79). In consideration of this loan
moditication agreament, disceunt peints in the arovnt of $0.00 were paid.

Maturity Date: The maturity date of the note is notm=aitied by this agreement. The maturity
date is December ¥, 2008.

Principat & lnterest Payment: Borrower agrees to pay principa’ oaionce with interest ot the above
stated rate in monthly payments ot Four hundred forty six ano 662100 Dollars {6446.66).

Paymenrt Dus Date: Tha above payment amount shall be dus moanthty baginning on tha 1st day
of Deceambar 1993 and on the 1ct of each month thereaftar until abovy Note s fully paid, but

no later than December 1, 2008.

Boirower covanants and agrees 1o pay the balance of the indebtedness evidencad oviihe Note and
securod by the Mortgage as modifiad, sard to perform the covenants contained ir: the Mortgage.
Borrowser furthes agrees that the prepaymarnt pzivilege now in effect shall ramain in (ull force and
effect. Borrawaer represents to Lender that there is no second morigage or other subsequert 'ian now
outstanding against tha Mortgaged Premises held by the Lender, except as otherwise disclosed in this
Agreement, and that the lien of the Mortgage is a valid, first and subsisting lien on the Martgaged

Fremisas.

The parties acknowledge and agree that no lability whatsoaver is admitted on tho part of any party,
except Barrowear's indsbtadness to Lander under the Note and Mortgage, and that all agreemeants and
understandings between Barrower and Lander are expressed and embodied in the Note and Mortgags,

as maodified by this Agreement.
Page 1 of 3

002206




po—
“nr'
_—
S
o §
=2
~?
g
1]
m——
fop;

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1RGN R SIS




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Notivag contimnod in s > ygreement shall in any mannagr irmpalr the Noto and Maortgage, as moditied,
or the first e created, or any othar docuinonts axncuted by Haceawer in connoction with tha
modification, or alter, waive, vary, or alfect any promise, agreement, covernant, of condition recited
in any of the foregaing documents, except as sxpressly provided in this Agreement, or affect ar impair
any rights, powaers, or remedies of Lander under any of the foregoing documents. Except as atharwise
pravided. all terns and provisions of the Noto, Mortgage, and other instruments and documonts
executed in connaction with the mortgage lean shail remain in full forca and etfect and shall ba binding
on the partios, their successors, and assigns.

The parties have executed this Agreement ort Novaembaer b, 1J93

S
Ze W2 ,...‘.Z L KD ?/ulz._.—,«_ e By [‘t’ (((J __ ) H—-"_'_"ﬁ-s
Jorrewer'y Snun luire ] M!Asgwmm ico Prusldent

Y la ;_5@,_,_4: —__ Attest M‘JA//BO[CZ,//

Borrower s Sipnature Assisiant Secretafy_-

STATE OF ILLINGIS, Coak County ss:
I, the undersigned, & Nbtary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do HEREBY CERTIFY that

Laura Johnson and Wedere Johnson and Kennath Johnson, personally known to me to be tha same
persuns whose namas are subscribed to the foregoing instrumant, appoared before me this day in
person, and acknowledo:d that they signed and delivered the said instrument as thaif free and
voluntary act, for the uses ar'd purposes therein set forth,

Given undar iny hand and NMotarial Seus! an Navembar 6, 19893

DEPT-01 RTTORDING $2%.50
—~——— T34686 TRAH 4477 i1/06/93 14:27:00

Ll A ‘" FRICIAL SEAL" ;
At Do o OFFOAL ST foary Public | 401 3 w-93-902200
tHotary Pudlic, State of iHinois i COOK COUNYY RECORDER
3

Mr Commission Eapiras 11/158
STATE QF ILLINOIS, ounty sS:
i, the undersigned, a yntarv Public in and for the County and State alorasaid, do HEREBY CERTIFY,
that _l_( errcegl T S . she4&@uGTrpyAssistant Vice President of First Faderal
Bank for Savmgs tgemerly known “as First Federal Savings wnd Loan Association of Des Plaines, and
A 117%%4 ( e d, (JJLQI €. the Assistant Secretary ¢Elirst Federal Bank for Savings, formaerly
known as First Federal Savmgs and Loan Association of Des Plaings, personally known to me to be the
sama parsons whose namas are subscribed to the foregoing inst.umert, appeared before me this day
in persan, and sewvarally acknowledged that such €Lt/ Assistuns Vice President and Assistant
Secretary signed and delivered the said instrument and causad the carporate seal of said corporation
to be affixed thereto, pursuant ta authority given by the Board of Directeds 7f said corporation, as they
free and voluntary act of said corporation, for tha uses and purposes theriin ‘set forth,

Given undar my hand and Notarial Seal on November 5, 1883

- . e
(C..//'AL /ii Z,/A _ Notary Public
“OFFICIAL SEAL"
ESTHER PARLA
Notary Pubhc, Stale ¢l llbnois
My Commiseion Expires 11/15/93
WWM

P‘*“\‘ QOU

MAIL TO: FIRST FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS
749 LEE STREET
DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS 60016

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY FIRST FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS, 749 LEE STREET,
DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS 60016

Page 2 of 3




o]
=
R |
o4
)
o
73
o

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

EXHIBIT A

Legul Description Rider

Loan Ne. 11-022446-9

UNITS 2-~C AND P-13 TOGETHER WITH THEIR UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTERKETS IN THR

COMMON RLEMENTS IN DES PLAINES CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE
IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF

DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 25291640,
SECTION 16, TOWNSHIF 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, KAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

IN COOX COUNTY, IXILLINOIS.

Commonly known as 603 S. River Rd., #2C, Des P.ainex, I 800186,

Permanent Index Number: 09-18-302-022-1016 & 1051

Page 3 of 3

At
Lo
o~
v
L™
n
&=
<

-
?




